
ACF Tribal Advisory Committee (TAC) Membership 

TRIBAL MEMBERSHIP 

Region Primary Representative Alternate Representative 

1 Yvonne Avant (3 years) 

Council Member 

Mashpee Wampanoag 

483 Great Neck Road S. 

Mashpee, MA   02649 

 

774-238-8388 (cell) 

yavant@mwtribe.com  

Tina Menihan 

Director, Education & Parks and   

   Recreational Programs 

Mashantucket Pequot Tribal Nation 

PO Box 3060 

Mashantucket, CT   06338-3060 

 

860-396-6235 

tmenihan@mptn.org  

2 Dr. Lesley Farrell (3 years)  

Social Services Commissioner 

Seneca Nation of Indians 

12837 Route 438 

Irving, New York   14081 

Lesley.Farrell@sni.org  

VACANT 

 

4 Robert McGhee (3 years) 

Tribal Council Treasurer 

Poach Band of Creek Indians 

5811 Jack Springs Road 

Atmore, AL   36502 

 

251-368-9136 

rmcghee@pci-nsn.gov  

VACANT 

 

5 Susan Smith (3 years)  

Lac Courte Oreilles 

Director, Tribal Child Support Program 

13394 W. Trepania Road 

Hayward, WI   54843 

 

(715)634-8934 ext. 295  

sue.smith@lco-nsn.gov 

Nicole Homer-Lundgren 

Ho-Chunk Nation  

Tribal Attorney 

P.O. Box 40 

Black River Falls, WI 54615 

 

(715) 284-2622 , ext. 1392 

Nicole.Homer-Lundgren@ho-chunk.com  

6 Vickie Hanvey (2 years) 

Administrator, Gov’t Resources Dep’t 

Cherokee Nation 

PO Box 948 

Tahlequah, OK   74465 

 

(918) 453-5391  

vhanvey@cherokee.org  

Doris Bailon 

Director, Social Services Program 

Santo Domingo Tribe 

PO Box 310 

Santo Domingo, NM   87052 

 

505-465-2214 

dbailon@kewa-nsn.us  

7 Gwen Porter (2 years) 

Tribal Secretary 

Omaha Tribal Council 

P.O. Box 368 

Macy, NE 68039 

 

402-837-5391 

gporter@omahatribe.com 

VACANT 

 

8 VACANT (2 years) VACANT 

 

9 Judy E. Fink (2 years) 

Chairwoman 

North Fork Rancheria 

PO Box 929 

North Fork, CA   93643-0929 

 

559-877-2461 

efink@nfr-nsn.gov   

Grace Manuel 

Tohono O’odham  

PO Box 837 

Sells, AZ   85634 

 

520-383-5260 

Grace.Manuel@tonation-nsn.gov 

10 Liz Mueller (2 years) (TAC Chair) 

Vice-Chairwoman 

Jamestown S'Klallam Tribe 

1033 Old Blyn Highway 

Sequim, WA   98382 

Tyson Johnston, 

1st Councilman 

Quinault Indian Nation 

Post Office Box 189 

Taholah, WA   96587 
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360-681-4628 

lmueller@jamestowntribe.org  

 

360-276-8211 

tjohnston@quinault.org  

AT-LARGE REPRESENTATIVES 

AL Robert Smith (3 years) 

Chairman  

Pala Band of Mission Indians 

PO Box 1470 

Valley Center, CA   92082 

 

760-742-8600 

rsmith@palatribe.com  

Jody Jeffers 

Chief Financial Officer 

PO Box 929 

33143 Road 222 

North Fork, CA   93643-0929 

 

(559) 877-2461 

jjeffers@nfr-nsn.gov 

AL Tino Batt (3 years) (TAC Vice-Chair) 

Tribal Treasurer 

Shoshone-Bannock Tribes 

PO Box 306 

Fort Hall, ID   83203 

 

208-251-2865 (cell) 

tbatt@sbtribes.com  

Willow Abrahamson 

Director, Early Childhood & Development 

Shoshone-Bannock Tribes 

PO Box 3060 

Fort Hall, ID   83203 

 

208-478-3700 

wabrahamson@sbtribes.com  

AL Mary L. Resvaloso (2 years) 

Chairwoman 

Torres Martinez Desert Cahuilla Indians 

PO Box 1160 

Thermal, CA   92274 

 

760-397-0300 

tmchair@tmdci.org 

Jacquie Van Huss 

Executive Director, Scotts Valley Tribal TANF Program 

Scotts Valley Band of Pomo Indians 

301 Industrial Avenue 

Lakeport, CA   95453 

 

707-263-4220 

jvanhuss@svtribaltanf.org  

AL Bernadette Kniffin (3 years) 

Director, TANF 

San Carlos Apache 

PO Box 871 

Peridot, AZ   85542 

 

(928) 475-5011 

bkniffin@tanf.scat-nsn.gov  

Georgia Finau 

Director, Employment and Training 

Central Council, Tlingit and Haida Indians 

9097 Glacier Highway 

Juneau, AK   99801 

 

(907) 463-7356 

gfinau@citci.org   

 

  

As of March 5, 2014 
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